Marie .	Commissi Commissi FOR I PTO-1618A (B) 6-99) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	SIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231 OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ONLY Patent and Trademark Office Precase record the attached original document or copy thereof.
TRADE	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): VÊTEMENTS ORIGINAL DESIGN INC. 1265 GRAHAM-BELL, BUREAU D BOUCHERVILLE, QUEBEC, CANADA J4B 6A1
	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # 3. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Name: ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES INC. Street Address: 1250 TESSIER STREET City: HAWKESBURY, ONTARIO State: CANADA Zip: K6A IP5 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State CANADA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State CANADA Other: Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes No 4. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: NOVEMBER 21, 2002
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 5. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Applicant No.(s) Additional Sheet 6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,189,172 (registered September 15, 1998) attached? X Yes No 7. Number of applications and registrations involved:
	concerning this matter should be mailed: CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666 Attorney Docket No. 281/T-33944US0	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to account 06-1358
10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.		THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	MARSHA G. GENTNER Name of Person Signing Signat Total number	March 24, 2003 Ture Date ber of pages excluding cover sheet:

JPH&S 301-11/99

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Registration of:

ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES, INC. (by Assignment from Vêtements Original Design Inc.)

Issued: September 15, 1998

Registration No.: 2,189,172

Mark: VÊTEMENTS ORIGINAL DESIGN &Design

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The undersigned hereby designates the law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC, whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, as its domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, AND YOON S. HAM all members of the District of Columbia Bar, are hereby designated Registrant's attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above identified registration, and Registrant hereby revokes all prior powers of attorney and/or designation of counsel in connection with such registration. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES, INC. (by Assignment from Vêtements Original Design Inc.)

Nama

Rv

lan Chamandy

Title:

President St Lawrence Textile Inc.

Date: February 25, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0066

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, **VÊTEMENTS ORIGINAL DESIGN INC.** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") having a principal place of business at 1265 Graham-Bell, Bureau D, Boucherville, Quebec in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ST. LAWRENCE TEXTILES INC.** having a principal place of business at 1250 Tessier Street, Hawkesbury, province of Ontario, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), all of the rights, title and interests in the United States in the trade-mark VÊTEMENTS ORIGINAL DESIGN & Design which is registered under Registration No. 2,189,172 together with the entire goodwill attaching to the said trade-mark, and the right to sue for past infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully and entirely as by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED at Montreal, Province of Quebec, Canada, this <u>31</u> day of November, 2002.

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

VÊTEMENTS ORIGINAL DESIGN INC.

Mame:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0067